PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3018989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GUY CHAMBERLAND	08/24/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURAPHYTE TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	1230 DU BOISE
City:	BOUCHERVILLE
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J4B 8R1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13505978	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 428-0200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & ELBING LLP Address Line 1: 101 FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50352-008001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. COOPER MCDONALD, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/J. Cooper McDonald, Ph.D./
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Chamberland Assignment#page1.tif source=Chamberland Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033723 FRAME: 0118**

502972390

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Guy Chamberland (hereinafter "the Assignor"), whose full post office address is 1230

du Boise, Boucherville, Quebec, J4B 8R1, Canada, has made one or more inventions which are

the subject of a family of Patent Applications including Canadian Patent Application 2,684,258

and PCT Patent Application Publication No. WO 2011/054090 entitled Compositions

Comprising Plant Extracts And Methods Of Treating Wounds, Burns And Skin Injuries

Therewith (hereinafter "the Patent Application");

Whereas CuraPhyte Technologies Inc (hereinafter "the Assignee"), whose full post office

address is 1230 du Boise, Boucherville, Quebec, J4B 8R1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the

whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions

described therein;

Now therefore, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby

sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, all their right, title and interest, in Canada and all

other countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, in and to the Patent Application, and the

invention or inventions described therein, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including

its corresponding right to claim priority from the Patent Application in any country or

jurisdiction, including their right to make national entries under the Patent Cooperation Treaty,

including all its corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Patents which may issue

therefrom, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and including all right to sue

for past infringement thereunder, all the said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee

to the full end of the term for which the said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the said

Patents could have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment had not been

made;

And the Assignor hereby covenants that they have the full right to convey the interest assigned

by this Assignment, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with

this Assignment;

_1 Af7 _

PATENT

REEL: 033723 FRAME: 0119

And the Assignor and the Assignee hereby authorize the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP, whose full post office address is 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1C3, Canada, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office.

SIGNED at 60.	ocherville,	convada	, this <u>24</u> day o	of August	<u>, wil</u>
	(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Month)	(Year)
Sommer Bourn (Signature of Witness)		Guy Chamberland			
Gemma	Boivin		Duy Ch	ombled	
(Name of Witness: Please Print)		(Signature of Guy Chamberland)			